

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22657/2010

RINKU DEVI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P.Tripathi,adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anupam Mishra,adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Mr.P.I.Jose has filed vakalatnama on behalf of
respondent No.1 Mr.Dilip Kumar Gupta. Granted two weeks
time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of
notice of Respondent Nos.2-5.

It is submitted by Respondent No.1 that Respondent
Nos.2-5 are the proforma respondents and that the
petitioner is not taking effective steps to serve
notice on him. Respondent No.1 seeks service of notice
on Respondent Nos.2-5. I am not inclined to permit at
this stage.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.37

-2-

However, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps by
registered post acknowledgment due as well by dasti
within two weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 16.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar