

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22657/2010

RINKU DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the contesting respondent submits that he is ready to take out service against the unserved respondent Nos. 2-5, if the petitioner is not inclined to take dasti notice against the unserved respondents. At this stage I am not inclined to permit the respondent to serve on the co-respondents. However, since learned counsel for the petitioner has taken out steps and notice issued on 11.3.2011, I am inclined to wait for some more time. Therefore, the prayer of the contesting respondent will be considered on next posting date.

List on 5.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR